
Solon Class 3A State Qualifier Meet
SQM Solon Girls     Sports Complex - Solon, IA     10/24/2019     Partly Cloudy NW 7MPH 46°

 Place  School                         1    2    3    4    5    6    7   Total   TTl Time    Ave Time   Spread

    1   Solon                          7   10   14   18   19   33   39   =  68   1:42:41.1    20:32.2    1:07.2
    2   Center Point-Urbana            1    5    8   17   47   61   64   =  78   1:41:35.7    20:19.1    3:33.0
    3   Grinnell                       3    9   16   26   27   40   51   =  81   1:42:48.9    20:33.8    2:05.0
    4   Davenport Assumption           6   12   13   25   31   32   36   =  87   1:43:40.1    20:44.0    1:42.8
    5   Mount Pleasant                 2   20   23   24   29   30   50   =  98   1:44:11.6    20:50.3    2:26.4
    6   Central DeWitt                11   22   28   37   43   55   56   = 141   1:47:06.0    21:25.2    1:52.3
    7   Clear Creek-Amana              4   21   38   46   54   57   60   = 163   1:47:40.2    21:32.0    2:50.2
    8   Mount Vernon-Lisbon           15   34   41   44   48   52   58   = 182   1:49:03.1    21:48.6    1:41.7
    9   Fort Madison                  35   42   65   67   69   71   74   = 278   1:54:38.0    22:55.6    2:12.3
   10   Maquoketa                     45   53   63   68   72   73   76   = 301   1:56:33.4    23:18.7    2:49.5
   11   Washington                    49   59   62   66   70   75   77   = 306   1:55:31.1    23:06.2    1:35.5

 Incomplete Teams:  Keokuk, Notre Dame-West Burlington
  Place   Score   Name                        Year   School                            Time    Pace mpm

      1       1   Adrianna Katcher             SR    Center Point-Urbana             18:46.6      6:03
      2       2   Abby Ryon                    SR    Mount Pleasant                  19:01.7      6:07
      3       3   Mary Blanchard               SR    Grinnell                        19:19.3      6:13
      4       4   Haidyn Barker                FR    Clear Creek-Amana               19:44.1      6:21
      5       5   Kay Fett                     SO    Center Point-Urbana             19:46.1      6:22
      6       6   Taylor Quick                 SR    Davenport Assumption            19:52.0      6:24
      7       7   Kiersten Conway              JR    Solon                           19:53.4      6:24
      8       8   Kora Katcher                 SO    Center Point-Urbana             19:57.4      6:25
      9       9   Anjali Jones                 SR    Grinnell                        19:58.8      6:26
     10      10   Emma Bock                    SO    Solon                           20:18.4      6:32
     11      11   Small Carly                  SR    Central DeWitt                  20:19.8      6:33
     12      12   Laney Fitzpatrick            JR    Davenport Assumption            20:21.9      6:33
     13      13   Morgan Jennings              SO    Davenport Assumption            20:28.9      6:36
     14      14   Mary Fiala                   FR    Solon                           20:29.9      6:36
     15      15   Laura Swart                  FR    Mount Vernon-Lisbon             20:39.8      6:39
     16      16   Bridget Blanchard            SO    Grinnell                        20:42.6      6:40
     17      17   Laine Hadsall                FR    Center Point-Urbana             20:46.1      6:41
     18      18   Meghan O'Neill               SO    Solon                           20:58.8      6:45
     19      19   Kaia Holtkamp                SO    Solon                           21:00.7      6:46
     20      20   Abby Blint                   SO    Mount Pleasant                  21:02.1      6:46
     21      21   Emily Coleman                SO    Clear Creek-Amana               21:10.4      6:49
     22      22   Kyleen Irwin                 SR    Central DeWitt                  21:16.3      6:51
     23      23   Monroe Swain                 SO    Mount Pleasant                  21:19.0      6:52
     24      24   Kendall Dascher              SR    Mount Pleasant                  21:20.7      6:52
     25      25   Nataly Bahns                 FR    Davenport Assumption            21:22.6      6:53
     26      26   Thea Larsson                 SO    Grinnell                        21:23.8      6:53
     27      27   Nola Conner                  SR    Grinnell                        21:24.3      6:53
     28      28   Hannah Payne                 SR    Central DeWitt                  21:25.0      6:54
     29      29   Maggie Jennings              SR    Mount Pleasant                  21:28.1      6:55
     30      30   Cristina Carthey             JR    Mount Pleasant                  21:28.5      6:55
     31      31   Adrienne Theisen             SO    Davenport Assumption            21:34.8      6:57
     32      32   Skylar Hoffman               SO    Davenport Assumption            21:36.6      6:57
     33      33   Aira Foster                  SR    Solon                           21:38.0      6:58
     34      34   Emmaline Campbell            FR    Mount Vernon-Lisbon             21:38.6      6:58
     35      35   Katie Dennis                 SO    Fort Madison                    21:41.2      6:59
     36      36   Erin McMullen                SR    Davenport Assumption            21:49.7      7:02
     37      37   Mason Lange                  SO    Central DeWitt                  21:52.9      7:03
     38      38   Kayla Jiras                  JR    Clear Creek-Amana               21:53.0      7:03
     39      39   Nicole Shafer                SR    Solon                           22:01.8      7:05
     40      40   Harleigh Wood                SO    Grinnell                        22:03.3      7:06
     41      41   Alice Conroy                 JR    Mount Vernon-Lisbon             22:08.3      7:08
     42      42   Maddy McVey                  SR    Fort Madison                    22:11.7      7:09
     43      43   Kami Zeimet                  JR    Central DeWitt                  22:12.1      7:09
     44      44   Nadia Telecky                SO    Mount Vernon-Lisbon             22:15.0      7:10
     45      45   Cari Pickup                  SR    Maquoketa                       22:16.9      7:10
     46      46   Karsyn Stratton              SR    Clear Creek-Amana               22:18.3      7:11
     47      47   Madi Vanvors                 SR    Center Point-Urbana             22:19.6      7:11
     48      48   Laila Moellering             FR    Mount Vernon-Lisbon             22:21.5      7:12
     49      49   Grace Voss                   FR    Washington                      22:21.8      7:12
     50      50   Belle Meador                 FR    Mount Pleasant                  22:23.3      7:12
     51      51   Micah Benning-Shorb          SR    Grinnell                        22:28.9      7:14
     52      52   Grace Morningstar            SR    Mount Vernon-Lisbon             22:29.4      7:14
     53      53   Sydney Miller                SR    Maquoketa                       22:31.4      7:15
     54      54   Avery Allan                  FR    Clear Creek-Amana               22:34.3      7:16
     55      55   Crystal Burke                SR    Central DeWitt                  22:34.5      7:16
     56      56   Reagan Hofer                 FR    Central DeWitt                  22:36.1      7:16
     57      57   Madeline Fox                 JR    Clear Creek-Amana               22:36.7      7:17
     58      58   Aubrey Frey                  SR    Mount Vernon-Lisbon             22:36.8      7:17
     59           Hannah Sanderson             SO    Keokuk                          22:44.6      7:19
     60      59   Tori Hinson                  SO    Washington                      22:46.8      7:20
     61      60   Allie Kounkel                FR    Clear Creek-Amana               22:50.7      7:21
     62      61   Alivia Sweeney               FR    Center Point-Urbana             22:52.3      7:22
     63      62   Hannah Rees                  JR    Washington                      22:53.3      7:22
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     64           Destiny Bennett              SR    Keokuk                          22:55.8      7:23
     65      63   Addison Michel               SO    Maquoketa                       23:01.1      7:25
     66      64   Leah Taylor                  SO    Center Point-Urbana             23:06.5      7:26
     67      65   Anna Kester                  SR    Fort Madison                    23:14.3      7:29
     68      66   Abby Voss                    SR    Washington                      23:31.9      7:34
     69      67   Marquel Warner               FR    Fort Madison                    23:37.4      7:36
     70      68   Harley Eye                   SO    Maquoketa                       23:37.6      7:36
     71      69   Mylah Blanchard              FR    Fort Madison                    23:53.4      7:41
     72      70   Cloe Telleen                 JR    Washington                      23:57.3      7:43
     73      71   Lauren Otte                  FR    Fort Madison                    24:52.6      8:00
     74      72   Ariana Payton                SO    Maquoketa                       25:06.5      8:05
     75      73   Savannah Dykstra             SO    Maquoketa                       25:26.0      8:11
     76      74   Lily Scott                   JR    Fort Madison                    25:45.3      8:17
     77      75   Josie Tanner                 JR    Washington                      25:50.8      8:19
     78      76   Kaitlyn Hanken               SO    Maquoketa                       26:23.0      8:30
     79      77   Ellie Anderson               SO    Washington                      26:32.0      8:32
     80           Landry Begner                FR    Notre Dame-West Burlington      28:49.5      9:17
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Solon Class 3A State Qualifier Meet
SQM Solon Girls     Sports Complex - Solon, IA     10/24/2019     Partly Cloudy NW 7MPH 46°

  Place   Name                        Time    mpm            Place   Name                        Time    mpm

  1) Solon                             Score =   68
    7    Kiersten Conway, JR          19:53.4  6:24
   10    Emma Bock, SO                20:18.4  6:32
   14    Mary Fiala, FR               20:29.9  6:36
   18    Meghan O'Neill, SO           20:58.8  6:45
   19    Kaia Holtkamp, SO            21:00.7  6:46
   33    Aira Foster, SR              21:38.0  6:58
   39    Nicole Shafer, SR            22:01.8  7:05

  2) Center Point-Urbana               Score =   78
    1    Adrianna Katcher, SR         18:46.6  6:03
    5    Kay Fett, SO                 19:46.1  6:22
    8    Kora Katcher, SO             19:57.4  6:25
   17    Laine Hadsall, FR            20:46.1  6:41
   47    Madi Vanvors, SR             22:19.6  7:11
   61    Alivia Sweeney, FR           22:52.3  7:22
   64    Leah Taylor, SO              23:06.5  7:26

  3) Grinnell                          Score =   81
    3    Mary Blanchard, SR           19:19.3  6:13
    9    Anjali Jones, SR             19:58.8  6:26
   16    Bridget Blanchard, SO        20:42.6  6:40
   26    Thea Larsson, SO             21:23.8  6:53
   27    Nola Conner, SR              21:24.3  6:53
   40    Harleigh Wood, SO            22:03.3  7:06
   51    Micah Benning-Shorb, SR      22:28.9  7:14

  4) Davenport Assumption              Score =   87
    6    Taylor Quick, SR             19:52.0  6:24
   12    Laney Fitzpatrick, JR        20:21.9  6:33
   13    Morgan Jennings, SO          20:28.9  6:36
   25    Nataly Bahns, FR             21:22.6  6:53
   31    Adrienne Theisen, SO         21:34.8  6:57
   32    Skylar Hoffman, SO           21:36.6  6:57
   36    Erin McMullen, SR            21:49.7  7:02

  5) Mount Pleasant                    Score =   98
    2    Abby Ryon, SR                19:01.7  6:07
   20    Abby Blint, SO               21:02.1  6:46
   23    Monroe Swain, SO             21:19.0  6:52
   24    Kendall Dascher, SR          21:20.7  6:52
   29    Maggie Jennings, SR          21:28.1  6:55
   30    Cristina Carthey, JR         21:28.5  6:55
   50    Belle Meador, FR             22:23.3  7:12

  6) Central DeWitt                    Score =  141
   11    Small Carly, SR              20:19.8  6:33
   22    Kyleen Irwin, SR             21:16.3  6:51
   28    Hannah Payne, SR             21:25.0  6:54
   37    Mason Lange, SO              21:52.9  7:03
   43    Kami Zeimet, JR              22:12.1  7:09
   55    Crystal Burke, SR            22:34.5  7:16
   56    Reagan Hofer, FR             22:36.1  7:16

  7) Clear Creek-Amana                 Score =  163
    4    Haidyn Barker, FR            19:44.1  6:21
   21    Emily Coleman, SO            21:10.4  6:49
   38    Kayla Jiras, JR              21:53.0  7:03
   46    Karsyn Stratton, SR          22:18.3  7:11
   54    Avery Allan, FR              22:34.3  7:16
   57    Madeline Fox, JR             22:36.7  7:17
   60    Allie Kounkel, FR            22:50.7  7:21

  8) Mount Vernon-Lisbon               Score =  182
   15    Laura Swart, FR              20:39.8  6:39
   34    Emmaline Campbell, FR        21:38.6  6:58
   41    Alice Conroy, JR             22:08.3  7:08
   44    Nadia Telecky, SO            22:15.0  7:10
   48    Laila Moellering, FR         22:21.5  7:12
   52    Grace Morningstar, SR        22:29.4  7:14
   58    Aubrey Frey, SR              22:36.8  7:17

  9) Fort Madison                      Score =  278
   35    Katie Dennis, SO             21:41.2  6:59
   42    Maddy McVey, SR              22:11.7  7:09
   65    Anna Kester, SR              23:14.3  7:29
   67    Marquel Warner, FR           23:37.4  7:36
   69    Mylah Blanchard, FR          23:53.4  7:41
   71    Lauren Otte, FR              24:52.6  8:00
   74    Lily Scott, JR               25:45.3  8:17

 10) Maquoketa                         Score =  301
   45    Cari Pickup, SR              22:16.9  7:10
   53    Sydney Miller, SR            22:31.4  7:15
   63    Addison Michel, SO           23:01.1  7:25
   68    Harley Eye, SO               23:37.6  7:36
   72    Ariana Payton, SO            25:06.5  8:05
   73    Savannah Dykstra, SO         25:26.0  8:11
   76    Kaitlyn Hanken, SO           26:23.0  8:30

 11) Washington                        Score =  306
   49    Grace Voss, FR               22:21.8  7:12
   59    Tori Hinson, SO              22:46.8  7:20
   62    Hannah Rees, JR              22:53.3  7:22
   66    Abby Voss, SR                23:31.9  7:34
   70    Cloe Telleen, JR             23:57.3  7:43
   75    Josie Tanner, JR             25:50.8  8:19
   77    Ellie Anderson, SO           26:32.0  8:32

 Incomplete Teams:

 Keokuk
   59    Hannah Sanderson, SO        22:44.6   7:19
   64    Destiny Bennett, SR         22:55.8   7:23

 Notre Dame-West Burlington
   80    Landry Begner, FR           28:49.5   9:17
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